Amendment #1
Finance & Procurement

Date: October 1, 2025

Agreement #: 3113 — Collection Services for Municipal Court

Contractor/Consultant: Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP

Current Amount: Municipal Court Collection Fees actually collected and paid by defendants to the
City during the term of this contract.

I.  Section 2. Term., of the Agreement is amended as follows:

Section 2. Term. The initial term of this agreement was from November 5, 2020, to November 4,
2025. Contractor will perform an additional 5 years, from November 5, 2025, to November 4, 2030.
If the City has not awarded a new Municipal Court Collection Services Contract at the end of this
contract, or otherwise terminated this contract, this contract automatically renews on a month-to-
month basis until the City Council awards a new contract, or this contract is terminated. Notice of
termination during any month-to-month extension is 30 calendar days.

[I.  This Amendment is effective upon the date of final execution by the parties, unless an earlier date
is expressly stated within this document.

To the extent that the provisions of this Amendment conflict with any provisions of the Agreement and
prior amendments, if any, the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail and govern for all purposes
and in all respects.

C
Pa% 1,2025 10:00:09 CDT) 10/0 1/202‘

Rachel Erben Date Paul Daniel Chapa Date
Assistant Director, Finance & Procurement Managing Partner
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: Reviewed by:

Assistant City Attorney Date Purchasing Manager Date



